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16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a 
Classification according to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31,1929—continued 

Groups. 
Imports for Consumption. 

United 
Kingdom. 

United 
States. Total. 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

United 
Kingdom. 

United 
States. Total. 

am­

or 

Producers' Materials. 

Building and construction 
materials 

Asphalt and its products.. 
Brick and tile 
Cement, lime and plaster. 
Glass, foi building... 
Structural iron 
Iron piping 
Nails 
Lumber and timber. 
Paints and painters ma­

terials 
Paints and varnishes... 
Painters' materials 

Stone, marble and slate.. 
Railway materials 
Miscellaneous construction 

materials 
Farm materials 

Fertilizers 
Fodders 
Seeds 
Miscellaneous farm mater­

ials 
Manufacturers' materials 

For explosives and 
munition 

For textiles, clothing and 
cordage 
Fibres, for spinning or 

cordage manufacture. 
Yarn, for weaving 

knitting 
Piece goods for clothing 
Thread, for sewing 
Buttons, and materials 

for (except shoe but­
tons) 

Corset materials 
Hat materials... 
Other textile, clothing 

and cordage materials 
For dyeing and tanning.... 
For fur and leather goods. 

Furs 
Hides 
Leather 
Other materials 

For smelters and metal 
refineries 

For foundries 
For machinery, imple­

ments, tools and cutlery 
For electrical goods 
For furniture and wood 

wares 
Cabinet woods 
Other materials 

For musical instruments.. 
For wood pulp 
For paper-making 
For paper goods, printing 

and bookbinding 
For rubber working in­

dustries 
For vehicles (not including 

complete parts) 
For vessels 
Other materials for chem­

ical-using industries 

3,283,400 
6,173 

587,599 
431 

686,081 
164,163 
287,982 

5,058 
3,948 

829,687 
215,877 
613,810 
111,616 

7,8 

592,796 
875,992 
66,828 
6,771 

360,348 

442,045 
75,290,472 

100,908 

56,005,459 

8,013,183 

7,615,430 
38,986,564 

713,226 

35,397 
2,800 

385,678 

253,181 
153,008 

2,418,593 
1,014,613 

115,880 
1,280,952 

7,148 

308,103 
295,353 

129,920 
13,186 

20,692 
15,175 
5,517 

36,412 
99,149 
7,853 

365,944 

96,166 

423,709 
320,544 

1,161,193 

37,802,947 
980,582 

2,530,080 
420,450 
518,883 

10,598,807 
2,321,799 

30,346 
10,255,344 

4,037,839 
722,614 

3,315,225 
1,017,041 
2,247,681 

2,844,095 
7,563,831 
3,892,392 
596,323 

1,017,586 

2,057,530 
276,377,738 

297,582 

62,496,877 

41,917,893 

2,519,852 
15,249,493 

579,491 

292,173 
137,599 
849,282 

951,094 
2,982,782 

27,225,385 
12,925,468 
9,286,066 
4,637,927 
375,924. 

8,660,176 
5,606,835 

9,700,363 
834,052 

5,821,974 
3,986,372 
1,835,602 
321,809 

3,472,271 
1,172,113 

2,946,137 

18,629,055 

2,603,257 
1,752,155 

4,686,772 

45,464,324 
986,853 

3,283,632 
432,607 

2,910,712 
11,502,259 
2,756,148 

74,064 
10,305,005 

5,676,568 
956,849 

4,719,719 
1,380,482 
2 ,.323,497 

3,832,497 
11,621,118 
5,183,296 

606,336 
2,249,001 

3,582,485 
422,264,078 

779,515 

156,856,770 

54,676,812 

12,478,288 
82,950,565 
1,403,457 

627,570 
140,688 

2,966,130 

1,613,260 
4,003,777 

34,921,838 
16,068,932 
12,429,221 
6,009,148 
414,537 

11,496,812 
6,193,417 

9,877,046 
902,363 

5,907,425 
4,035,087 
1,872,338 
408,835 

3,702,251 
1,186,736 

3,391,095 

19,636,298 

3,026,966 
2,200,166 

7,084,791 

8,286,597 

60 

79,610 
7,844 

7,354,286 

196,044 
131,491 
64,553 

23 
282,015 

366,715 
19,405,335 

19,135,349 
269,986 

46,554,070 

260,731 

214,039 

2,113 

1,920 

42,659 

12,065,036 
10,041,578 

11,866 
2,011,592 

5,948,168 
6,262,408 

38,587 

768,517 
86,374 

682,143 
9,380 

2,031,640 

10,105,961 

802 

200 

2,333,131 

53,170,809 

114,227 
514,069 

4,606 
745,223 
10,140 

50,454,856 

74,714 
27,757 
46,957 
243,048 
722,151 

287,775 
16,773,060 
6,132,538 
8,303,503 
1,763,867 

573,152 
305,344,581 

2,581,679 

2,543,081 

8,415 

625 

29,558 
23,158 

30,115,900 
13,185,093 
9,265,963 
7,664,844 

42,703,763 
6,973,805 

30,070 

67,696 
29,315 
38,381 

828 
14,187,100 
38,688,188 

124,315,798 

242,108 

32,176 

5.129,452 

72,405,293 

124,010 
853,380 

57,165 
2,222,432 
370,113 

65,881,143 

529,293 
392,903 
136,390 
250,542 

1,046,812 

1,070,403 
47,123,279 
7,092,063 

36,508,560 
2,205,366 

1.317,290 
411,551,452 

3,312,208 

2,813,117 

143,377 

3,069 

352,645 
24,239 

44,094,274 
24,427,116 
9,501,523 

10,165,635 

55,350,724 
24,639,752 

99,080 

1,574,193 
174,134 

1,400,059 
185,749 

14,187,100 
47,042,248 

144,661,323 

258,835 

37,201 

9,603,579 


