16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a Classification according to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1929—continued

	Imports for Consumption.			Exports of Canadian Produce.		
Groups.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.
Producers' Materials.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Building and construction materials	3,283,400	37,802,947	45,464,324	8,286,597	53,170,809	72,405,293
Asphalt and its products.	6,173	980,582	986,853	_	[-	_
Brick and tile	587,599 431				114,227 514,069	
Glass, for building	686,081	518,883	2,910,712	i -	-	· - ·
Structural iron	164,163 287,982	10,598,807 2,321,799	11,502,259 2,756,148		4,606 $745,223$	
Nails	5,058	30,346	74,064	7,844	10,140	370,113
Lumber and timber Paints and painters ma-	3,948	10,255,344		' '	50,454,856	65,881,143
terials	829,687	4,037,839	5,676,568	196,044		
Paints and varmsnes Painters' materials	215,877 613,810	722,614 3,315,225	956,849 4,719,719	64,553	46,957	136,390
Stone, marble and slate Railway materials	111,616 7,866	1,017,041 2,247,681	1,380,482 2,323,497	(23	243,048	250.542
Miscellaneous construction				· .		!
materialsFarm materials	592,796 875,992	2,844,095 7,563,831	3,832,497 11,621,118	366,715 19,405,335	287,775 16,773,060	
Fertilizers	66,828	3,892,392	5,183,296	_	6,132,538	7.092.063
Fodders	6,771 360,348	596,323 1,017,586	606,336 2,249,001	19,135,349 269,986		36,508,560 2,205,366
Seeds. Miscellaneous farm mater-			3,582,485			
ials Manufacturers' materials	442,045 75,290,472	2,057,530 276,377,738	422, 264, 078	46,554,070	573,152 305,344,581	1,317,290 411,551,452
For explosives and ammunition	100.908	297,582	779,515	_	_	_
For textiles, clothing and		·		1		_
cordageFibres, for spinning or	56,005,459	62,496,877	156,856,770	260,731	2,581,679	3,312,208
cordage manufacture	8,013,183	41,917,893	54,676,812	214,039	2,543,081	2,813,117
Yarn, for weaving or knitting	7,615,430	2,519,852	12,478,288	_	-	
Piece goods for clothing. Thread, for sewing	38,986,564 713,226		82,950,565 1,403,457		8,415	143,377
Buttons, and materials	110,220	010,101	2,100,101	_		_
for (except shoe but- tons)	35,397	292,173	627,570	1,920	625	3,069
Corset materials	2,800	137,599	140,688	· -	77	-
Hat materialsOther textile, clothing	385,678	849,282	2,966,130		_	-
and cordage materials For dyeing and tanning	253, 181 153, 008	951,094	1,613,260		29,558 23,158	352,645 24,239
For fur and leather goods.	2,418,593	2,982,782 27,225,385	4,003,777 34,921,838	12,065,036	30,115,900	44,094,274
FursHides	1,014,613 115,880	12,925,468 9,286,066	16,068,932 $12,429,221$		13,185,093 9,265,963	24,427,116 9,501,523
Leather	1,280,952	4,637,927	6,009,148	2,011,592	7,664,844	10,165,635
Other materials For smelters and metal	7,148	375,924	414,537	-	- 1	-
refineriesFor foundries	308,103	8,660,176	11,496,812		42,703,763	55,350,724
For machinery, imple-	295,353	5,606,835	6,193,417		6,973,805	24,639,752
ments, tools and cutlery. For electrical goods	129,920 13,186	9,700,363	9,877,046 902,363		30,070	99,080
For furniture and wood		834,052				
waresCabinet woods	20,692 15,175	5,821,974 3,986,372	5,907,425 4,035,087	768,517 86,374	67,696 29,315	1,574,193 174,134
_ Other materials	5,517	1,835,602	1,872,338	682,143	38,381	1,400,059
For musical instruments For wood pulp	36,412 99,149	$321,809 \ 3,472,271$	408,835 $3,702,251$	_	828 14,187,100	185,749 14,187,100
For paper-making	7,853	1,172,113	1,186,736	2,031,640	38,688,188	47,042,248
For paper goods, printing and bookbinding	365,944	2,946,137	3,391,095	10,105,961	124,315,798	144,661,323
For rubber working in- dustries.	96,166	18,629,055	19,636,298	802	242,108	
For vehicles (not including	· i		ä	002	-1-, 100	200,000
complete parts) For vessels	423,709 320,544	2,603,257 1,752,155	3,026,966 2,200,166	200	32,176	37,201
Other materials for chem-	1,161,193					
ical-using industries	1,101,193	4,686,772	7,084,791	2,333,131	5,129,452l	9,603,579